

**AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT JOB NO. 306.39**

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 2 TO ENGINEERING AGREEMENT JOB NO. 306.39 made and entered into as of this \_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_ 2025, amends the Engineering Agreement heretofore entered between Burney Water District, a Special District, hereinafter referred to as "Client," and PACE Engineering, Inc., hereinafter referred to as "Consultant."

**RECITALS**

WHEREAS, the Client and Consultant entered into Engineering Agreement No. 306.39, dated May 28, 2020, for Engineering Design and Construction Services, and

WHEREAS, the Client and Consultant entered into "Amendment No. 1," dated August 23, 2023, for additional design and bidding costs that were expended due to scope revisions made during design, and

WHEREAS, the Client now desires to finalize the costs that were needed to complete the project based on additional improvement needs identified during construction as well as delayed completion of construction contract times.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties agree that the aforesaid Engineering Agreement be amended as follows:


1. The total amended engineering services agreement amount, including the additional \$439,981.81 for services described above, will be \$1,827,741.81.

Except as otherwise provided herein, the Original Engineering Agreement entered into by the Client and Consultant dated May 28, 2020, remains in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 2 to Engineering Agreement at Redding, California, the day and year first above written.

CONSULTANT

PACE Engineering, Inc. \_\_\_\_\_

By:  \_\_\_\_\_  
Laurie McCollum  
Principal Engineer

CLIENT

Burney Water District \_\_\_\_\_  
Name

By: \_\_\_\_\_  
Stephanie McQuade  
Executive Assistant/Recreation  
Manager